

## **NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION**

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of June 24, 2024:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 5126 – Awarding a Contract to Long Building Technologies, Inc. for Security Upgrades at the Fire Training Center in the Amount of \$304,044. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of July 8, 2024:

Ordinance No. 6284 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code by Enacting Section 10-208 to Prevent and Address Blight. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Council Members Sprinkle and Ringstad.

Ordinance No. 6285 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Section 74-36 Economic Development Property Tax Exemption or Deferral and Enacting Section 74-37 Tax Incentive for Property Development, Redevelopment, or Renovation. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Council Members Sprinkle and Ringstad.

The following was *POSTPONED* to the Regular Meeting of July 22, 2024:

Resolution No. 5116 – A Resolution Authorizing an Agreement Between the Fairbanks North Star Borough, the City of North Pole, and the City of Fairbanks to Jointly Provide for Economic Development. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5127 – A Resolution Approving Updates to the City of Fairbanks Emergency Operations Plan (EOP). Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

The following was **POSTPONED** to the Regular Meeting of August 26, 2024:

Ordinance No. 6283 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code by Enacting Section 10-207 to Require That Vacant Buildings Be Secured and Registered and Establishing Fines for Violations of These Requirements. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs and Council Members Sprinkle and Ringstad.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at <a href="https://www.fairbanksalaska.us">www.fairbanksalaska.us</a>.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK